505521700 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5568505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. TERESA NAVARRO VILLALBA	05/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE VALENCIA
Street Address:	SERVICIO DE PROMOCION Y APOYO A LA INVESTIGACION
Internal Address:	INNOVACION Y TRANSFERENCIA, EDIFICIO NEXUS (6G)-3A, PLANTA, CAMI DE VERA S/N
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	46022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16299832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SA6072/SA 6072 PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA OLDFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Oldfield/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=SA6072 Assignment - Inventor Villalba to UPV#page1.tif source=SA6072 Assignment - Inventor Villalba to UPV#page2.tif source=SA6072 Assignment - Inventor Villalba to UPV#page3.tif

PATENT 505521700 REEL: 049448 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, M. Teresa Navarro Villalba of Valencia, Spain hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, invented certain new and useful METHODS OF PRODUCING COMPOSITE ZEOLITE CATALYSTS FOR HEAVY REFORMATE CONVERSION INTO XYLENES for which the ASSIGNOR executed a European Patent Application, filed on March 14, 2018, under

Patent Application No.:	18382167.7	
US Attorney Docket No.:	SA6072/SA 66	072 EP

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, Universitat Politecnica De Valencia, a company of Spain, with a place of business at Servicio de Promoción y Apoyo a la Investigación, Innovación y Transferencia, Edificio Nexus (6G)-3^a, planta, Camí de Vera s/n, Valencia, Spain 46022, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNORS to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US \$1.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Europe and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, all GCC Member States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in Europe and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and

[SA6072/SA 6072 EP]

PATENT REEL: 049448 FRAME: 0086 ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said Europe application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said European application, and in connection with any other Europe or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Inventor 1: M.	Teresa Navarro Villalba
Signed:	OTUER WOOD
Date:	24-05-2019
Witness:	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	Corr Ford Mixao
Title:	KNOWLENGE TRANSFER HOUSE

[\$A6072/\$A 6072 EP]

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignee: Universitat Politecnica De Valencia	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Printed Title;	HECTOR
Date:	3 () MAYIN 2019
Witness:	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	Care Foods Misso
Title:	KNOWANG TRANSFER HANDGER

14982838v1

[SA6072/SA 6072 EP]

PATENT REEL: 049448 FRAME: 0088